Cash flow hedge instruments 8.7   -   4,800   -   -   4,800   3,909
Derivatives not designated as hedge accounting 8.7   -   1,940   -   -   1,940   1,580
Liabilities on settled cash flow hedge instruments 8.7   -   19,783   -   -   19,783   16,108
Liabilities from cash pool 8.7   2,228   44,871   -   -   47,608   38,765

 Total   71,851   205,425   362   60   293,820   239,251

 Total, net  (36,475)  (118,626)   (362)   (60)   (163,577)   (133,198)

Sensitivity analysis for currency risk

Increase/decrease in exchange rate means appreciation/depreciation of the relevant currencies against the
functional currency of the Company (USD). The influence of potential changes in carrying amounts of financial
instruments (as at 31 December 2020) arising from hypothetical changes in exchange rates of relevant
currencies in relation to functional currency (USD) on profit before tax would be:

Financial instruments by class
Increase of

exchange rate
Total influence

Decrease of

exchange rate
Total influence

EUR/USD +15%   (6,719) -15%   6,719

   (6,719)   6,719

Influence of financial instruments on profit before tax

ORLEN Lietuva

 Mažeikių St. 75, Juodeikiai village, Mažeikiai District, Republic of Lithuania LT-89453
 Legal entity code: 166451720. Data about Company is collected and stored in the Centre of Registers

 (in USD and EUR thous.)

Separate financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2020   37 - 54

Currency structure of financial instruments as at 31 December 2019:

Financial instruments by class Note EUR USD PLN Other

Total after

conversion

to USD

Total after

conversion

to EUR
Financial assets

Other non-current receivables 8.7   525   -   -   -   589   526
Trade and other receivables 8.5.2   63,426   196,420   -   -   267,387   238,974
Receivables from cash pool 8.7   -   32,301   -   -   32,301   28,868
Loans granted 8.7   14   -   -   -   15   14
Cash flow hedge instruments 8.7   -   1,241   -   -   1,241   1,109
Derivatives not designated as hedge accounting 8.7   -   2,782   -   -   2,782   2,486
Receivables on settled cash flow hedge instruments 8.7   -   7,831   -   -   7,831   6,999
Cash and cash equivalents   7,011   554   -   -   8,399   7,506

 Total   70,976   241,129   -   -   320,545   286,482

Financial liabilities

Trade and other liabilities 8.5.3   57,060   198,534   627   88   262,629   234,720
Lease liabilities 10.1.2   12,362   -   -   -   13,831   12,361
Cash flow hedge instruments 8.7   -   3,710   -   -   3,710   3,316
Derivatives not designated as hedge accounting 8.7   -   4,859   -   -   4,859   4,343
Liabilities on settled cash flow hedge instruments 8.7   -   10,841   -   -   10,841   9,689
Liabilities from cash pool 8.7   8,931   10   -   -   10,003   8,940

 Total   78,353   217,954   627   88   305,873   273,369

 Total, net   (7,377)   23,175   (627)   (88)   14,672   13,113

Sensitivity analysis for currency risk

Increase/decrease in exchange rate means appreciation/depreciation of the relevant currencies against the
functional currency of the Company (USD). The influence of potential changes in carrying amounts of financial
instruments (as at 31 December 2019) arising from hypothetical changes in exchange rates of relevant
currencies in relation to functional currency (USD) on profit before tax would be:

Financial instruments by class
Increase of

exchange rate
Total influence

Decrease of

exchange rate
Total influence

EUR/USD +15%   (1,238) -15%   1,238